FORM NLRB-502 (RC) (2-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
Case No.	Date Filed			
08-RC-247862	0/0/10			

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, wire shift, god, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner desires to be certified as representative of the employees. The Petitioner slieges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2a. Name of Employer: 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, City, State, ZIP code): Voss Industries, Inc. 2168 W. 25th Street Cleveland, Ohio 44113-4172 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title: 3b. Address (if same as 2b - state same): Gary Deinert - HR Director same 3c Tel No 3d, Cell No. 3e. Fax No. 31. E-Mail Address 216-771-7655 gdeinert@vossind.com 216-771-2550 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 4b. Principal Product or Service 5a. City and State where unit is located: Cleveland, Ohio acrospace parts 5b. Description of Unit Involved: 6a. Number of Employees in Unit: Included: 150 All full time hourly machining, press, forming and assembly, production workers 6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the unit wish to be represented by the Petitioner? X Yes No Temp service workers, leads, supvervisors and all other employees as excluded by Act Check One: 7a. Request for recognition as Bargaining Representative was made on (Date) and Employer declined recognition on or about (Date) (If no reply received, so state). ☐ 7b. Petitioner is currently recognized as Bargaining Representative and desires certification under the Act. 8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent (If none, so state) 8b. Address: None 8c. Tel. No. 8d. Cell No. 8e. Fax No. 8f. E-Mail Address 8g. Affiliation, if any: 8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8i. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Dey, Year) 9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? No If so, approximately how many employees are participating? (Name of Labor Organization) , has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) 10. Organizations or individuals other than Petitioner and those named in items 8 and 9, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations and individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5b above. (If none, so state) င္သာ 10a. Name 10b. Address 10c. Tel. No. 10d. Cell No. 10e. Fax No. 10f. E-Mail Address 11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts and election in this matter, state your position with respect to any such election: 11a. Election Type: Manual Mail Mixed Manual/Mail 11b. Election Date(s): 11c. Election Time(s): 11d. Election Location(s): 6am through 12pm and 3p through 9:00pm 10/2/2019 3rd floor meeting room 12s. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number): 12b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): 1691 Woodlands Drive Maumee, Ohio 43537 UAW Region 2B 12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state). International Union United Automobile, Aerospace & Agricultural Implement Workers of America, UAW 12d. Tel. No. 12e. Cell No. 12f. Fax No. 12g. E-Mall Address 419-893-4677 419-893-4073 13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 13b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): Christopher Viscomi - International Representative 1691 Woodlands Drive Maumee, Ohio 43537 13c, Tel. No. 13d. Cell No. 13a Fay No 13f. E-Mail Address 419-893-4073 419-887-7470 440-623-3322 cviscomi@uaw.net I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name (Print) INTERNATIONAL REP. CHRISTOPHER VISCOM I

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or trigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this Information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information may cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

FORM NLRB-502 (RC)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
Case No.	Date Filed				
08-RC-247935	9/10/19				

(2-18)NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nirb.gov/, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the patition of: (1) the patition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner desires to be certified as representative of the employees. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, City, State, ZIP code): 705 S. Union Street - Bryan, OH 43506 2a. Name of Employer: Unique-Chardan 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title: 3b. Address (if same as 2b - state same): John Oxender (Plant Manager) same 3c. Tel. No. 419-646-6900 3d. Cell No. 3e. Fax No 3f. E-Mail Address 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) Factory 5a. City and State where unit is located: Bryan, OH 4b. Principal Product or Service Foam Injection Molding 5b. Description of Unit Involved: 6a. Number of Employees in Unit: Included: Approx. 43 All full-time, regular part-time and seasonal production employees, machine, compression and oven operators, shipping and receiving employees, maintenance employees, quality control employees and leads. 6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the unit wish to be represented by the Petitioner? yellow Excluded: All temporary employees, office clerical employees, guards, professional employees, and supervisors as defined in the Act. Check One: 7a. Request for recognition as Bargaining Representative was made on (Date) on or about (Date) no reply (If no reply received, so state): and Employer declined recognition on or about (Date) (If no reply received, so state). 7b. Petitioner is currently recognized as Bargaining Representative and desires certification under the Act. 8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent (If none, so state) 8b. Address: Bc. Tel. No. 8d. Cell No. 8e. Fax No. 8f. E-Mail Address Bg. Affiliation, if any: 8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) 9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? No If so, approximately how many employees are participating? (Name of Labor Organization) has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) 10. Organizations or individuals other than Petitioner and those named in items 6 and 9, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations and Individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5b above. (If none, so state) 10a, Name 10b. Address 10c. Tel. No. 10d. Cell No. 10e. Fax No. 10f. E-Mail Address 11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts and election in this matter, state your position with respect to any such election: | 11a. Election Type: Manual Mall Mixed Manual/Mail 11c. Election Time(s): 2:30pm-5:30pm 11d. Election Location(s): Breakroom 11b, Election Date(s): 9/25/2019

12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state): United Food and Commercial Workers International Union 12e. Cell No. 12f, Fax No. 937-665-0600 12g. E-Mail Address

12d. Tel. No. 937-665-0075

12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number):
United Food and Commercial Workers Union, Local 75

13d. Cell No. 419-690-6983

13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 13b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): 13a. Name and Title:

Bill Benner (Director of Organizing) 7250 Poc Avenue, Suite 400 - Dayton, OH 45414

13e, Fax No. 937-665-0600 13f. E-Mail Address bill.benner@ufcw75.org 937-665-0075 ext. 1113 I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name (Print) Bill Benner

Signature

Title Director of Organizing

12b. Address (street and number, cliv, State and ZIP code): 7250 Poe Avenue, Suite 400 - Dayton, OH 45414

Date 9/10/2019

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001). PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE						
Case No.	Date Filed					
08-RC-248446	0/10/10					

RCPE		_		08-RC-)/18/19	
INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region								
in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate								
of service showing service on the								
(Form NLRB-505); and (3) Descript	ion of Repres	entation Case	Procedur	res (Form NL	RB 4812). The si	howing of int	erest should only be filed	
with the NLRB and should not be s	erved on the	employer or ar	ny other p	oarty.				
PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CE bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner deletioner.								
requests that the National Labor Relat	ions Board proc	eed under its pro	oper author	mployees. The rity pursuant to	Sectioner alleges to Section 9 of the Na	iat the followin itional Labor R	g circumstances exist and elations Act.	
2a. Name of Employer		2b. A	ddress(es)	of Establishmen	t(s) involved (Street a	and number, city		
University Hospitals 29000 Center Ridge Rd, Westlake, OH 44145								
3a. Employer Representative - Name and					s 2b – state same)	umah DA 15	222	
Douglas Smith, Legal Representa 3c. Tel. No.	3d. Cell No.		3e. Fax		Suite 1000 Pittsb	ourgn, PA 15 3f. E-Mail Add		
412-232-0404								
4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, v Medical Center	rholesaler, etc.)	4b. Principal pro Health Care	oduct or ser	vice		5a. City Westlal		
5b. Description of Unit Involved							6a. No. of Employees in Unit:	
Included: ALL FULL-TIME AND PART- PERFORMING GUARD DUTIES AS DE							6b. Do a substantial number (30%	
BY UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS @ ST. JO		` '\ '			,		or more) of the employees in the	
Excluded: ALL OFFICE CLERICAL EMPL	OVEES DROES	CCIONAL EMPLO	VEEC AND	CLIDED///CODE	AS DEFINED BY TH	IE ACT	unit wish to be represented by the	
							Petitioner? Yes ✓ No	
Check One: 7a. Request for rec		(If no reply receive			an	a Employer dec	lined recognition or on about	
7b. Petitioner is co					certification under the	Act.	19: N	
8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bar	jaining Agent (I	f none, so state).		8b. Address			N P PR	
8c. Tel No. 8d Cell No. 8e. Fax No. 8f. E-Mail Address					ress			
On Afflication if any			0 D-4-	2			_ w	
8g. Affiliation, if any			8n. Date o	Bh. Date of Recognition or Certification 8i. Expiration Date of Current of Contract, if any (Month, Day, Y				
Is there now a strike or picketing at the English (Name of labor organization)					imately how many er Month, Day, Year)	nployees are pa	rticipating? 5	
 Organizations or individuals other than I known to have a representative interest in a none 						resentatives and	d other organizations and individuals	
10a. Name	10b. Ad	dress			10c. Tel. No.		10d. Cell No.	
				10e. Fax No.			10f. E-Mail Address	
11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts an election in this matter, state your position with any such election.			with respect to	11a. Election Type	: 🗸 Manual	Mail Mixed Manual/Mail		
11b. Election Date(s): 11c. Election Time(s): 6:00 - 9:00 am & 2:00 - 5:00 pm				11d. Election Location(s): Building 2 - training room				
12a. Full Name of Petitioner (Including local name and number) International Union, Security, Police and Fire Professionals of America (SPFPA)			12b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 25510 Kelly Road, Roseville, MI 48066					
12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state) International Union, Security, Police and Fire Professionals of America (SPFPA)								
12d. Tel No. 12e. Cell No. 12f. Fax No. 12g. E-Mail Address								
586-772-7250 X111 586-872-5634 586-772-9644 organize@spfpa.org 13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding.								
13a. Name and Title Gordon Gregory, General Counsel 13b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 65 Cadillac Square, Suite 3727, Detroit, MI 48226								
13c. Tel No.	13d. Cell No.		13e. Fax No. 13f. E-Mail Address					
313-964-2125 Gordon@UnionLaw.net I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.								
Name (Print) David L. Hickey Signature International President 9/17/19								
VANILEIN EALSE STATEME	UTCON TUIC DE	TITION CAN BE			MADDICONMENT (1)		E 49 SECTION 4004)	

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

FORM NLRB-502 (RC) (2-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
Case No.	Date Filed				
08-RC-248689	9/23/19				

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov/, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party.

the employer and all other parties Case Procedures (Form NLRB 48	s named in the pe 112). The showing	tition of: (1) the pe of interest should	itition; (2) S I only be fil	Statement of Position ed with the NLRB an	n form (Form NL) d should not be	RB-505); an served on t	ld (3) Description of Re the employer or any ot	presentation her party.		
PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner and Petitioner and Petitioner State requests that the National Laboratory	tioner desires to be	certified as represe	entative of the	he employees. The Pe	etitioner alleges	that the foll	lowing circumstances	ollective exist and		
2a. Name of Employer:										
Airgas USA LLC				af Road, Oakwo	ood Village,	Ohio 44	146			
3a. Employer Representative - Nar	me and Title:	3b. Add	iress (if san	ne as 2b - state same)	:					
Tony Allen - Branch/Plan	en - Branch/Plant Manager same				2.6					
3c. Tel. No.	3d. Cell No.		3e. Fax No	0.	3f. E-Mail A	ddress	TI CONTINUE	12/		
440.786.2855			440.786.2874			/2	RECEIVED	7-9		
4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) Industrial Gass Fill Plant			4b. Principal Product or Service Industrial Gasses			Oakwoe	d Village, Ohio	ated:		
5b. Description of Unit Involved: Included: See attached Unit Descrip	ntion					6a. Number	er of Employees in Unit:			
Excluded:	J. COII					6b Do as	ubstactial/number (38%	ormore)		
See attached Unit Descrip	otion					l of the e	employees in the Buit wis ented by the Petitioner?	sh to be		
Check One: X 7a. Request for reconnection on or about (Date) 7b. Petitioner is cu	cognition as Bargan	Representative (If no reply reas Bargaining Repr	e was made eceived, so esentative a	e on (Date) 9/3 state).	2 // /		declined recognition	<u> </u>		
8a. Name of Recognized or Certific				idress:			· · · · · ·			
None			N/A							
8c. Tel. No.	8d. Cell No.		8e. Fax No	0.		8f. E-Mail Address				
N/A	N/A		N/A			N/A				
8g. Affiliation, if any: N/A		8h. Date of Recognition N/A			lion 8i. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) N/A			/A		
9. Is there now a strike or picketing a	it the Employer's e	stablishment(s) invo	olved? No	If so, approx	kimately how man	y employee	s are participating?	N/A ·		
(Name of Labor Organization)		N/A			, has picketed	the Employ	er since (Month, Day, Ye	ear) N/A		
10. Organizations or individuals othe individuals known to have a repre							es and other organization	ns and		
None	1405						140.4.0.11.11			
10a. Name N/A	N/A	Address			N/A).	10d. Cell No. N/A			
N/A	IN/A				10e, Fax No					
44 Election Details, If the NI DD as				V	N/A		N/A			
11. Election Details: If the NLRB co NLRB admin. election to					•			d Manual/Mail		
11b. Election Date(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Election Time(s):	ai Ku., I	seuloid, Ollio 4	11d. Electio	× Manua		d Manual/Mail		
To be determined	II	, ,	5:30 pm	5:30 pm - 7 pm Employe			,			
12a. Full Name of Petitioner (includ			0.50 pm	12b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code):						
Teamsters Local Union N		·		5425 Warner I	Road, Unit 7	, Clevela	and, Ohio 44125			
12c. Full name of national or internat	ional labor organiza	ation of which Petiti	ioner is an a	iffiliate or constituent (if none, so state):					
International Brotherhood	of Teamster	s								
12d. Tel. No. 216.328.0111	l			ax No. 12g. E-Mail Address						
13. Representative of the Petitione	r who will accept	service of all pape								
			13b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): 5425 Warner Road, Unit 7, Cleveland, Ohio 44125							
13c. Tel. No.	13d. Cell No. 13e			13e. Fax No. 13f. E-Ma			3f. E-Mail Address			
216.328.0111	216.314.428		216.32	216.328.5655		danchavez@teamsterslocal507.com				
I declare that I have read the above	petition and that				dge and belief.					
Name (Print) Signature					Title					
Dan Chavez		1/2/	I		Business Agent/Organizer			09/23/19		

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION



5b. Description of Unit Involved:

Included:

All of the Company's full-time and part-time: drivers; loaders/unloaders; fillers; sort pad employees; dispatchers; all leads; maintenance employees; LCR repair/cylinder maintenance; testers; pullers; OPS II employees; bank builders; and propane rehab employees (collectively the "Unit").

Excluded:

Managers; assistant managers; coordinators; administrators; clerical employees; professional employees; lab assistants; guards; and supervisors as defined in the "Act."